## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2174

Page 1, line 12, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 2, line 6, replace "state health officer, or the officer's" with "director of the department of human services, or the director's"

Page 4, line 30, replace "\$5,000" with "\$3,000"

Page 4, line 31, remove "state" and replace "health" with "human services"

Renumber accordingly